# OP \$40.00 3651627

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

r v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		10/28/2015	Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	80 South Fourth Street	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3651627		VALUE. TRUST. PERFORMANCE.	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Kindred - Trademark Release (of registration no. 3651627)\_(Execution\_Version)#page1.tif source=Kindred - Trademark Release (of registration no. 3651627)\_(Execution\_Version)#page2.tif source=Kindred - Trademark Release (of registration no. 3651627)\_(Execution\_Version)#page3.tif source=Kindred - Trademark Release (of registration no. 3651627)\_(Execution\_Version)#page4.tif source=Kindred - Trademark Release (of registration no. 3651627)\_(Execution\_Version)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0459

900342417

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 28, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

Reference is hereby made that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3618/0872 (the "<u>Record</u>"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its liens and security interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Released Marks").

The parties hereto hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Released Marks.

This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By: White he have a

Name: Dawn Lee Lum

Title: Executive Director

GRANTORS:

Kindred Healthcare, Inc.

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Name</u>	Owner/Lien Grantor	Reg. No.	Appl. No.	<u>Status</u>	Filing Date
VALUE. TRUST.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,651,627	77/086,800	Registered	01/19/2007
PERFORMANCE.				_	

**RECORDED: 10/28/2015**